
January 31, 2026 KOKURA 6R 

KOKURA
6

Post Time

 12:40
6R 
, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:11,280,000 Yen

1200m, Turf Added Money (1000Yen)    5,900   2,400   1,500     890     590

Stakes Money(1000Yen)                                         

Total       (1000Yen)    5,900   2,400   1,500     890     590

Bk

No

Hs

No

CPU

Sel

Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Turf 1200m
Turf 1000m
Turf 1400m
Turf 1600m
Turf 1800m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Danon Premium F3 41 KOKT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 Dec 7/25 40 5CHUKYO2

River Jewel(JPN) Seina Imamura KYOT 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
53.0 Miho HANT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.1 12th /17 No. 6 Fav.17

1 1 Alpha Zip Bay Mizuki Takayanagi CHUT 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 424     H Matsumoto 54.0                                         
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1400m Turf Firm 1:23.2             

Total 0.0.0.1 ALLT 0.0.0.1 --------------12 9-9 34.8F 35.6-34.2
Yasuki Arai <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 7 W 0 0 0 0 Go Go Richard(JPN)(1.4)
Satono Crown F3 39 KOKT 0.0.0.2 1200 0.0.0.4 Oct 25/25 38 4TOKYO8 Oct 18/25 39 4NIIGATA1 Sep 14/25 39 4NAKAYAMA4 Jul 12/25 46 2KOKURA5 Jul 5/25 37 2KOKURA3

Kashino Rihanna(JPN)
Taiki Hashiki KYOT 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC
52.0 Miho HANT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 7th /10 No. 6 Fav. 9 12th /18 No.18 Fav.16 15th /16 No.14 Fav.13 7th /10 No. 6 Fav. 9 6th /8 No. 6 Fav. 7

1 2 Musee Miranda Dark Bay Shoichi Temma CHUT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 440 +2 G Mizunuma 52.0 438 -6 H Wada 52.0 444 +8 F Ishigami 52.0 436 0 M Nagashima 53.0 436     M Nagashima 53.0
(Marju) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:36.1 1200m Turf Firm 1:10.6 1200m Turf Firm 1:10.2 1200m Turf Firm 1:10.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:11.7

Motomichi Bokujo Total 0.0.0.5 ALLT 0.0.0.5 ---------------- 10-10 35.1F 35.6-35.2 11-11 35.7F 34.1-35.4 4-5 35.7F 34.2-34.6 9-9 35.9F 33.0-35.0 6-6 36.1F 34.5-34.9
Tsutomu Kashiwagi <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 1 His Masterpiece(JP(1.2) Galabeya(JPN)(1.1) Fukuchan Sho(JPN)(1.4) Star Anise(JPN)(2.0) Candide(JPN)(2.3)
Isla Bonita F3 42 1,400,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.1.1 Dec 13/25 42 5HANSHIN3 Nov 30/25 43 4KYOTO8

Lineabierta(JPN) Arata Saito KYOT 0.0.0.1 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
55.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.1.0 1400 0.0.0.0 3rd /14 No. 2 Fav.10 7th /13 No. 6 Fav. 5

2 3 3 Fusaichi Linimo Bay Takatoshi Miyaji CHUT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 422 0 F Geroux 55.0 422     S Yoshimura 54.0                               
(Fuji Kiseki) Four Seasons 0.0.1.0 WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.3 1200m Turf Firm 1:11.0          

Okada Stud Total 0.0.1.1 ALLT 0.0.1.1 ------------ 3-- 11-11 34.1F 34.2-34.9 5-5 35.3F 35.3-34.6
Normandy Thoroughbred Racing <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 6 W 0 0 0 0 Naxos(JPN)(0.2) On the March(JPN)(1.1)
Tosen Reve F3 39 KOKT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.1 Dec 14/25 36 5NAKAYAMA4 Oct 12/25 27 4TOKYO4

Patricia(JPN) Genki Mizunuma KYOT 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
52.0 Miho HANT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 6th /16 No. 1 Fav.12 15th /16 No. 4 Fav. 9

2 4 Tosen Minerva Chestnut Hiroaki Sugiura CHUT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 458 0 S Sato 52.0 458     S Sato 52.0                               
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:11.0 1300m Dirt Stand 1:24.3          

S T Farm Co Ltd Total 0.0.0.2 ALLT 0.0.0.1 ------------ 6-- 14-15 35.5F 34.7-35.4 15-15 38.6F 30.0-37.9
Takaya Shimakawa <-[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.1 6 W 0 0 0 0 Nil Mahanel(JPN)(0.9) Ray of Fire(JPN)(3.5)
Mr Melody F3 46 1,660,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 Nov 1/25 45 4TOKYO10 Oct 19/25 43 3KYOTO7

Bear Quorum(JPN) Miku Kobayashi KYOT 0.0.0.1 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
52.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.2 5th /12 No. 5 Fav. 4 4th /17 No.11 Fav.11

3 5 5 Impressionniste Bay Minoru Oguri CHUT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 428 -8 M Matsuoka 55.0 436     O Tayama 52.0                               
(Scat Daddy) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1400m Turf Good 1:24.2 1400m Turf Firm 1:22.5          

Masuo Bokujo Total 0.0.0.2 ALLT 0.0.0.2 ---------------- 3-3 34.5F 36.9-34.0 3-4 35.1F 35.3-35.0
Hiroshi Kumaki <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Mor Nike(JPN)(0.7) Mild Best(JPN)(0.3)
A Shin Top C3 64 3,000,000 Yen KOKT 0.1.0.1 1200 0.1.0.2 Dec 14/25 36 5HANSHIN4 Nov 24/25 36 3FUKUSHIMA6 Jul 19/25 73 2KOKURA7 Jun 28/25 47 2KOKURA1

Win Toppen(JPN) Fuma Izumiya KYOT 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN HIMAWARI SHO OPN Novice NWC    
57.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 8th /16 No. 1 Fav.11 16th /16 No. 9 Fav.14 6th /18 No. 6 Fav. 2 2nd /14 No. 7 Fav. 2

3 6 1 Dream a Dream Bay Masato Nishizono CHUT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 476 +2 K Taguchi 56.0 474 -8 K Sameshima 56.0 482 +8 K Matsuyama 53.0 474     K Matsuyama 55.0           
(Tale of the Cat) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Good 1:26.4 1200m Turf Firm 1:11.1 1200m Turf Firm 1:11.1 1200m Turf Firm 1:10.1    

Storm Farm Corporation Total 0.1.0.3 ALLT 0.1.0.2 ------------ 8-- 3-3 39.4F 34.3-38.0 10-11 36.2F 34.1-34.9 12-5 36.3F 34.1-36.2 1-1 35.5F 34.6-35.3
Win Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.1 6 W 0 0 0 0 Kanata Konata(JPN)(1.7) Jasper Ruby(USA)(2.1) Angelitas(JPN)(0.8) Karakunidake(JPN)(0.2)
Epiphaneia F3 49 KOKT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 Dec 7/25 47 5HANSHIN2 Nov 16/25 40 4KYOTO4 Sep 20/25 45 4NAKAYAMA6

Lehtisaari(JPN) Nana Kawaharada KYOT 0.0.0.1 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
51.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.1 9th /18 No. 6 Fav. 8 12th /15 No.15 Fav. 3 6th /16 No. 9 Fav. 5

4 7 Seurasaari Bay Masato Nishizono CHUT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.2 414 0 K Taguchi 55.0 414 +6 H Miyuki 55.0 408     K Miura 55.0                     
(Symboli Kris S) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1400m Turf Firm 1:21.4 1600m Turf Firm 1:36.1 1600m Turf Firm 1:35.1       

Shiraoi Farm Shadai Corporation .. Total 0.0.0.3 ALLT 0.0.0.3 -------------- 9 10-10 34.8F 33.7-35.0 3-3 37.5F 34.9-35.5 11-10-7 33.8F 35.8-34.6
G1 Racing Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 7 W 0 0 0 1 Make One's Day(JPN(1.2) A Shin Teaser(JPN)(2.2) Sun Bright(JPN)(0.3)
Nero C3 51 2,200,000 Yen KOKT 0.1.0.2 1200 0.1.0.3 Oct 18/25 43 4NIIGATA1 Jul 19/25 69 2KOKURA7 Jul 6/25 42 2KOKURA4 Jun 29/25 38 2KOKURA2

Nishino Meiho(JPN) Heart Kameda KYOT 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN HIMAWARI SHO OPN Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
57.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 8th /18 No. 4 Fav.12 8th /18 No.13 Fav. 4 2nd /16 No. 8 Fav. 3 7th /17 No. 8 Fav. 5

4 8 Nishino Ten Carat Dark Bay Yoshihito Kitade CHUT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 402 +28 T Akiyama 56.0 374 -2 H Kameda 53.0 376 -4 H Miyuki 55.0 380     H Miyuki 55.0           
(Johannesburg) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:10.3 1200m Turf Firm 1:11.3 1200m Turf Firm 1:10.9 1200m Turf Firm 1:12.1    

Koichi Niibo Total 0.1.0.3 ALLT 0.1.0.3 ---------------- 14-11 35.3F 34.1-35.4 15-15 36.1F 34.1-36.2 8-7 36.1F 34.3-36.5 15-13 35.4F 34.6-36.2
Shigeyuki Nishiyama <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 1 Galabeya(JPN)(0.8) Angelitas(JPN)(1.0) A Shin Diamant(JPN(0.1) Angelitas(JPN)(1.3)
Dark Angel C3 39 KOKT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.2 Dec 14/25 36 5NAKAYAMA4 Oct 19/25 43 4TOKYO7 Sep 28/25 40 4NAKAYAMA9 Sep 6/25 34 2SAPPORO5

Nobu Peace of Love(JPN)
Ryuto Yokoyama KYOT 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
57.0 Miho HANT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.1 12th /16 No. 9 Fav. 9 8th /13 No. 8 Fav. 8 8th /16 No.16 Fav.13 9th /10 No. 4 Fav. 7

5 9 Qatar Power Bay Shigeyuki Kojima CHUT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 466 +4 M Demuro 56.0 462 +6 Y Yoshida 56.0 456 -2 M Iwata 55.0 458     Y Take 55.0           
(Acclamation) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:11.4 1400m Turf Firm 1:23.2 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.9 1500m Turf Firm 1:32.4    

Etretat Farm Total 0.0.0.4 ALLT 0.0.0.4 ------------12-- 14-8 35.9F 34.7-35.4 7-8 34.3F 34.6-35.5 11-11 34.3F 34.4-34.3 7-8-8 37.4F 29.7-35.4
Nobuteru Maeda <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 6 W 0 0 0 0 Nil Mahanel(JPN)(1.3) Zabargad(JPN)(1.1) Truscon Garden(JPN(1.2) Lily Joie(JPN)(3.0)
Mikki Isle C3 43 3,000,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 Nov 29/25 40 5TOKYO7 Nov 9/25 43 5TOKYO2 Oct 26/25 43 4TOKYO9

Junito One(JPN) Fukamichi Ishigami KYOT 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
54.0 Miho HANT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.1.0.2 10th /18 No. 5 Fav. 7 6th /18 No.18 Fav. 4 2nd /18 No. 5 Fav. 6

5 10 Tolmeros Chestnut Ryo Takei CHUT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 426 -4 F Ishigami 53.0 430 -2 A Tsumura 56.0 432     K Nagahama 54.0                     
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1400m Turf Firm 1:22.7 1400m Turf Firm 1:22.4 1400m Turf Good 1:23.3       

Hasegawa Bokujo Total 0.1.0.2 ALLT 0.1.0.2 ---------------- 1-1 35.6F 35.1-34.6 15-13 34.6F 34.8-34.8 2-2 34.8F 35.9-34.9
Jun Ito <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Agnes Crest(JPN)(1.0) Chartres(JPN)(0.9) Egon Urrea(JPN)(0.0)
Benbatl F3 45 3,300,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.1.0.0 Dec 14/25 41 5NAKAYAMA4 Oct 4/25 43 4TOKYO1

Decide on Me(JPN) Tatsuki Endo KYOT 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
52.0 Miho HANT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.1 2nd /16 No. 2 Fav. 5 4th /17 No.18 Fav.10

6 11 6 Fabulous Sense Bay Takeshi Horiuchi CHUT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 416 -4 T Endo 52.0 420     M Matsuoka 55.0                               
(Dubawi) Four Seasons 0.1.0.0 WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:10.2 1400m Turf Firm 1:24.1          

Shadai Farm Total 0.1.0.1 ALLT 0.1.0.1 ------------ 2-- 1-1 35.5F 34.7-35.4 3-2 34.3F 36.8-33.9
Mikio Tsukamoto <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 6 W 0 0 0 0 Nil Mahanel(JPN)(0.1) Fine Summer Day(JP(0.7)
Isla Bonita F3 16 KOKT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0   

Sussan Air(JPN) Seiya Morita KYOT 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0                
52.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0

6 12 Benedire Chestnut Hiroki Kawashima CHUT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Fuji Kiseki) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0                

Tomina Bokujo Total 0.0.0.0 ALLT 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Hirokazu Sugioka ALLD 0.0.0.0

Lord Kanaloa F3 43 750,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.1 Dec 7/25 40 5NAKAYAMA2

Angelus(JPN) Rui Funayama KYOT 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
52.0 Miho HANT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 5th /16 No.13 Fav. 1

7 13 4 Feliz Bay Yuki Uehara CHUT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 438     K Yokoyama 55.0                                         
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:10.3             

K.I.Farm Total 0.0.0.1 ALLT 0.0.0.1 -------------- 5 4-4 34.9F 34.8-34.6
Lord Horse Club Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 7 W 0 0 0 0 Samuhara(JPN)(0.9)
Drefong F3 46 4,100,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.1.0 1200 0.0.1.1 Dec 7/25 45 5HANSHIN2 Oct 25/25 45 4NIIGATA3 Aug 2/25 46 3CHUKYO3 Jul 5/25 45 2KOKURA3

Gold Venus(JPN) Hiroki Matsumoto KYOT 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
54.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.1 1400 0.1.0.1 11th /18 No. 2 Fav. 9 7th /15 No. 6 Fav. 4 2nd /5 No. 2 Fav. 3 3rd /8 No. 3 Fav. 1

7 14 2 Granny's Chips Chestnut Hideyuki Mori CHUT 0.1.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 470 +8 T Danno 55.0 462 0 G Maruyama 55.0 462 -8 Y Kawada 55.0 470     R Sakai 55.0           
(Gio Ponti) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1400m Turf Firm 1:21.7 1200m Turf Firm 1:10.4 1400m Turf Firm 1:22.9 1200m Turf Firm 1:10.7    

Maetani Bokujo Ltd Total 0.1.1.2 ALLT 0.1.1.2 --------------11 4-5 36.0F 33.7-35.0 2-2 36.1F 34.3-35.8 1-1 34.1F 36.3-33.5 3-4 36.0F 34.5-34.9
Gold Racing <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 7 W 0 0 0 0 Make One's Day(JPN(1.5) Lateral Palm(JPN)(0.3) Tamamo Icarus(JPN)(0.6) Candide(JPN)(1.3)
Mr Melody F3 46 1,310,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.1 Nov 24/25 43 5TOKYO6 Nov 9/25 46 5TOKYO2 Sep 21/25 31 4NAKAYAMA7 Jul 5/25 35 1HAKODATE7 Jun 14/25 44 1HAKODATE1

Confianza(JPN) Koji Nishizuka KYOT 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.1 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC
54.0 Miho HANT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.2 9th /18 No.18 Fav. 8 5th /18 No. 5 Fav.17 15th /16 No. 7 Fav. 6 7th /8 No. 5 Fav. 6 5th /12 No.10 Fav. 4

7 15 Romanee Queen Bay Masatatsu Kikukawa CHUT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 440 0 D Sasaki 55.0 440 0 Y Yoshida 55.0 440 +6 D Sasaki 55.0 434 0 R Funayama 52.0 434     D Sasaki 55.0
(Scat Daddy) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.0 1400m Turf Firm 1:22.7 1400m Turf Firm 1:22.0 1200m Dirt Good 1:15.9 1200m Turf Yield 1:12.3 1000m Turf Firm 0:57.3

Masae Ueno Total 0.0.0.5 ALLT 0.0.0.4 ---------------- 6-6 35.0F 35.3-34.0 9-10 34.6F 34.8-34.8 7-9 40.9F 33.6-39.7 2-2 38.2F 34.1-36.3 4-3 34.2F 33.7-33.9
Mitsuko Yamamoto <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.1 8WOver 0 0 0 2 Mikki d'Amour(JPN)(1.4) Chartres(JPN)(0.5) Marshal Un(JPN)(2.6) Tokai Ma Cherie(JP(1.9) Kaisho(JPN)(0.9)
Logotype F3 43 2,500,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.3 Dec 13/25 39 5HANSHIN3 Nov 22/25 44 4KYOTO5 Sep 13/25 41 4HANSHIN3

Hanairo Mahina(JPN)
Osuke Tayama KYOT 0.0.0.1 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
52.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.2 1400 0.0.0.0 5th /14 No. 6 Fav. 2 4th /18 No. 1 Fav. 9 4th /11 No. 2 Fav.11

8 16 Hanairo Komachi Dark Bay Ryo Takahashi CHUT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 394 -4 O Tayama 52.0 398 +2 Y Kitamura 55.0 396     H Wada 52.0                     
(Lohengrin) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.4 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.2 1200m Turf Firm 1:10.5       

Sakamoto Bokujo Total 0.0.0.3 ALLT 0.0.0.3 ------------ 5-- 3-5 34.9F 34.2-34.9 11-8 34.3F 33.6-35.0 2-1 35.7F 34.8-35.4
Yoshizumi Iwasaki <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 6 W 0 0 0 0 Naxos(JPN)(0.3) Top Attack(JPN)(0.6) Shiranui(JPN)(0.3)
California Chrome F3 15 KOKT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0   

La La Clochette(JPN)
Toshiki Akiyama KYOT 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0                
55.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0

8 17 T Up Liberty Chestnut Satoshi Inoue CHUT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Lucky Pulpit) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0                

Hidaka Farm Total 0.0.0.0 ALLT 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Fujii Kosan Co. Ltd. ALLD 0.0.0.0

Mr Melody F3 41 3,000,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.1.0.1 Nov 9/25 39 5TOKYO2 Oct 18/25 41 4NIIGATA1 Sep 14/25 32 4NAKAYAMA4 Aug 10/25 41 2NIIGATA6 Jul 19/25 45 2FUKUSHIMA7

Love Song(JPN) Naho Furukawa KYOT 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC
52.0 Miho HANT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.2 13th /18 No. 4 Fav.12 14th /18 No. 6 Fav.13 13th /15 No. 2 Fav. 7 6th /18 No.15 Fav. 9 2nd /16 No. 2 Fav. 3

8 18 City Pop Bay Tomohito Ozeki CHUT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 432 +20 T Endo 52.0 412 -16 H Mayuzumi 55.0 428 +4 K Maruta 55.0 424 +2 K Maruta 55.0 422     K Maruta 55.0
(Scat Daddy) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1400m Turf Firm 1:22.8 1200m Turf Firm 1:10.9 1200m Dirt Good 1:15.3 1400m Turf Good 1:23.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:12.6

Ishikawa Bokujo Total 0.1.0.4 ALLT 0.1.0.3 ---------------- 13-13 35.0F 34.8-34.8 16-16 35.2F 34.1-35.4 11-9 39.9F 34.5-38.1 6-7 35.8F 34.5-35.7 8-5 36.2F 35.7-36.6
Mill Farm Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.1 8WOver 0 1 0 0 Chartres(JPN)(1.3) Galabeya(JPN)(1.4) Queen Regnant(JPN)(2.7) Taisei Fresa(JPN)(0.9) Coq au Vin(JPN)(0.3)

KOKURA Turf 1200m Sire Ranking （Date：2024.01.29～2026.01.28）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Lord Kanaloa  68   7   9   6  46 0.103 0.235
 2 Big Arthur  72   7   8   8  49 0.097 0.208
 3 Thunder Snow  24   5   2   1  16 0.208 0.292
 4 Daiwa Major  59   4   2   8  45 0.068 0.102
 5 Nero  36   4   2   3  27 0.111 0.167

－－－－－
⑤⑪⑭
⑥⑯

－－－－－
③⑩⑬⑮

⑦
－－－－－

①②
④⑧⑨⑱

　(Bracket)
  (Place)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
19 17 16 16 17 17 17 16

January 31, 2026 KOKURA 6R  , Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:11,280,000 Yen 1200m, Turf


